40
D
IS
C
H
A
R
G

Medium Power Film Capacitors
FD (RoHS Compliant)
HOW TO ORDER
FD
Series
V1
Style
6
Dielectric
6 = Polypropylene
L
Voltage
Code
L = 1000V
Q = 1400V
S = 1700V
0806
Capacitance
Code
0 + pF code
0806 = 80μF
0206 = 20μF
0505 = 5.0μF
etc.
K
Capacitance
Tolerances
K = ±10%
– –
Termianl Code
– – = Standard
KTTIC   http://www.kttic.com
KTTIC
A-PDF Watermark DEMO: Purchase from www.A-PDF.com to remove the watermark
41
D
IS
C
H
A
R
G
E
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FD FD (RoHS Compliant)
Part Number Capacitance Max diameter I peak max Irms max Rs Rth Typical
(μF) mm (in) (A) (A) (m�) (°C/W) Weight (g)
Uch = 1000V (Voltage Code L)
FDV16L0806K-- 80 50 (1.969) 2500 12 6 15.9 170
FDV16L0606K-- 60 44 (1.732) 2000 12 7.7 17.5 135
FDV16L0406K-- 40 37 (1.457) 1300 10 11 18.2 95
FDV16L0206K-- 20 28 (1.102) 650 5 21.1 17.3 55
Uch = 1400V (Voltage Code Q)
FDV16Q0506K-- 50 51 (2.008) 2100 12 7.1 16 170
FDV16Q0306K-- 30 41 (1.614) 1250 11.5 11.2 17.3 135
FDV16Q0206K-- 20 35 (1.378) 800 7.5 16.3 18.4 95
FDV16Q0106K-- 10 27 (1.063) 400 3.5 31.5 17.3 55
Uch = 1700V (Voltage Code S)
FDV16S0356K-- 35 51 (2.008) 1750 12 8.3 16 170
FDV16S0256K-- 25 44 (1.732) 1250 12 11 17.2 135
FDV16S0156K-- 15 35 (1.378) 750 7.5 18 18.5 95
FDV16S0505K-- 5 24 (0.945) 250 2.5 51.9 15.9 55
55°C
40°C
70°C85°C
V